
Wednesday, February 17, 2021 

Presiding: Tom Moran 

12:30 PM Opening Remarks 

Robert Cartner, MAMCA President 

Tom Moran, MAMCA Vice President 

12:40 PM NEVBD Update 

Emily Mader 

NEVBD Program Manager 

12:45 PM AMCA Update 

Dr. Brian Byrd 

AMCA Mid-Atlantic Director 

12:55 PM LaCrosse Encephalitis in Western NC 

Dr. Brian Byrd 

Western Carolina University 

1:10 PM Why Mosquito Control on National Wildlife 

Refuges? 

Dr. Bill Meredith 

Delaware Mosquito Control Section 

1:25 PM WNV in Maryland 2006-2020 

Brian Prendergast 

Maryland Department of Agriculture 

1:45 PM Results from First 2 years of Tick Surveillance 

in Delaware 

Dr. Ashley Kennedy 

Delaware Mosquito Control Section 

2:00 PM Q&A panel from Session 1 presenters 

2:10 PM ADAPCO Presentation 

2:15 PM   AMVAC  Environmental Prod. Presentation 

2:20 PM Bayer Environmental Science Presentation 

2:25 PM Central Life Sciences Presentation 

2:30 PM Break 

Wednesday, February 17, 2021 

Presiding: Robert Cartner

2:45 PM Experimenting with Light and Location 

Tim DuBois 

City of Portsmouth, Virginia 

2:55 PM Experiences Using DeltaGard and Imperium 

Formulations for Aerial Adulticiding 

Mark Latham 

Manatee County MCD (retired) 

3:15 PM Open Marsh Water Management (OMWM) 

Paul Zarebicki 

Delaware Mosquito Control Section 

3:30 PM Update on Tick and Tick-borne Disease 

Activity in West Virginia, 2020 

Dr. Eric Dotseth 

WV Dept. of Health & Human Resources 

3:45 PM Mosquito Surveillance in the Time of COVID 

Dr. Rosmarie Kelly 

Georgia Dept. of Public Health 

4:05 PM Q&A panel from Session 2 presenters 

4:15 PM Clarke 

4:20 PM Frontier Precision  Presentation 

4:25 PM Summit Chemical Ad 

4:30 PM Adjourn 

Thursday, February 18, 2021 

Presiding: Kyle Brinson

9:00 AM Insecticide Resistance in Culex species, 

including Culex coronator, in Richmond Co, 

GA 

Kristin Reichardt 

Georgia Dept. of Public Health 

9:15 AM Tick-Borne Pathogen Surveillance in the 

Northern Panhandle of West Virginia 

Theresa Prochaska 

West Liberty University 

9:35 AM Knowledge, Attitudes, and Practices Regard-

ing Tick-Borne Diseases in Long Island, NY 

Mervin Cuadera

Cornell University 

9:55 AM Investigation of a WNV Case Cluster Near a 

Sewage Treatment Plant 

Dr. David Gaines 

Virginia Dept. of Health 

10:15 AM Arbovirus Activity in U.S.: 2020 

Dr. John-Paul Mutebi 

Centers for Disease Control & Prevention 

10:35 AM Q&A panel from Session 3 presenters 

10:40 AM Target Specialty Prods. Presentation 

10:45 AM Valent BioSciences Presentation 

10:50 AM VDCI  Presentation 

10:55 AM Veseris Presentation 

11:00 AM Break 

State Reports 

PA—Christian Boyer 

DE—Shaun McIntire 

MD—Kyle Brinson 

WV – Dr. Eric Dotseth  

VA—Elizabeth Hodson 

NC—Ryan Harrison 

SC—Special Davison 

GA—Dr. Tiffany Nguyen 

TN—Adrianna Sharkey 

12:25 PM Break 

12:30 PM MAMCA Business Meeting 

1:00 PM Adjournment 

Thursday, February 18, 2021 

Presiding: Special Davison

11:10 AM



List of Speakers 

Emily Mader, Northeast Center for Excellence in Vector-Borne Diseases 

emm367@cornell.edu 

Shaun McIntire, Delaware Mosquito Control Section 

shaun.mcintire@delaware.gov 

Dr. William Meredith, Delaware Mosquito Control Section 

william.meredith@delaware.gov 

Thomas Moran, Delaware Mosquito Control Section 

thomas.moran@delaware.gov 

Dr. John-Paul Mutebi, U.S. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 

grv0@cdc.gov 

Dr. Tiffany Nguyen, Georgia Dept. of Public Health 

thuy-vithi.nguyen@dph.ga.gov 

Brian Prendergast, Maryland Department of Agriculture 

brian.prendergast@maryland.gov 

Theresa Prochaska, West Liberty University 

tasmith1@westliberty.edu 

Kristin Reichardt, Richmond Co. Mosquito Control, GA DPH 

kristin.reichardt@dph.ga.gov 

Adrianna Sharkey, Shelby County, TN Health Department 

adrianna.sharkey@shelbycountytn.gov 

Brian Smith, Veseris 

brian.smith@veseris.com 

Paul Zarebicki, Delaware Mosquito Control Section 

paul.zarebicki@delaware.gov 
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Kyle Brinson, Maryland Dept. of Agriculture 

kyle.brinson@maryland.gov 

Christian Boyer, PA Dept. of Environmental Protection - Vector Mgt. 
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Dr. Brian Byrd, Western Carolina University 

bdbyrd@wcu.edu 

Robert Cartner, Beaufort County Mosquito Control 

rcartner@bcgov.net 

Mervin Keith Cuadera, Cornell University 

mc2658@cornell.edu 

Special Davison, SCMCA Vice President 

specialdavison@gmail.com 

Dr. Eric Dotseth, WV Dept. of Health and Human Resources 

eric.j.dotseth@wv.gov 

Timothy DuBois, Portsmouth Mosquito Control 

duboist@portsmouthva.gov 

Dr. David Gaines, Virginia Department of Health 

david.gaines@vdh.virginia.gov 

Elizabeth Hodson, York County Mosquito & Stormwater 

Maintenance elizabeth.hodson@yorkcounty.gov 

Dr. Rosmarie Kelly, Georgia Dept. of Public Health 

rosmarie.kelly@dph.ga.gov 

Dr. Ashley Kennedy, Delaware Mosquito Control Section 

ashley.kennedy@delaware.gov 

Mark Latham, Manatee County MCD (retired) 

manateemcd@aol.com 


